
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Welcome to this week's Benwick Briefing. 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
We've come to the end of a very busy half-term; we are proud of all our children's hard work, especially Y6 and Y2 children 
who have undertaken Statutory tests in May with such resilience - well done everyone! 
It has been lovely to end the half-term with Sports Day, much earlier than usual to avoid the searing summer heat we 
experienced last year, and it’s been a great success. Thank you to all our families for supporting us today, and all year so 
far! There's much more to look forward to next half term - keep a close eye on the date’s section of every briefing. 
Have a lovely bank holiday and half-term break.  
  

Best wishes,  
Mrs Talbot 
 
Premier Sport after school club 
Premier Sports will be starting their after school club on Thursday 8th June, this time it will be athletics. All the information 

including booking details are attached.    
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
The EIFA team are running two online workshops for parents who have children starting secondary school this year. All the 
details are attached.  
 
FOBS Bouncy Castle Event 
We are pleased to confirm that FOBS have rearranged their Bouncy Council event for Friday 16th June. They are accepting 

the Coronation forms previously completed, if you didn't complete one last time please let us know, we have some available. 
  
Nut Free School 
We are seeing an increase of chocolate spread sandwiches at lunch, please make sure these are being made with a 
chocolate spread that does not contain nuts as we are a nut free school and some nut allergies can be airborne. 
   
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  

  
Important Dates: 
Monday 29th May- Friday 2nd June                 HALF TERM 

Monday 5th June                                           INSET Day - school closed to children 

Tuesday 20th June                                        New Reception Parents Meeting 6pm 

Tuesday 27th June                                        Pre-Loved Uniform Sale 

Thursday 29th June                                       YR6 Abbey, Cromwell TBC 

Friday 30th June                                           YR6 Abbey Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 4th July                                           YR6 Cromwell Transition Day TBC 

Friday 7th July                                              YR6 Cromwell  TBC 

Tuesday 11th July                                         KS2 Play 'Treachery at Traitors Quay' 2pm & 6pm 

Friday July 14th                                             FOBS Leavers Disco - Village Hall 

Monday 17th July                                          Move-up morning 

Tuesday 18th July                                          Pre-Loved uniform Sale 

Wednesday 19th July                                     Last Day of Term 

Thursday 20th July- Wednesday 31st August    SUMMER HOLIDAYS 


